Forma Financial Information are filed as part of this Current Report on Form 8-K/A.

COGDELL SPENCER INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005
(in thousands, except per share information)

(Unaudited)
The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2005 is
presented as if the acquisition of the Methodist Professional Center One building had occurred as of the beginning of
the period. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of this transaction have been
made. This unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations is not necessarily indicative of
what actual results of operations would have been had this transaction occurred at the beginning of the period, nor
does it purport to represent the results of operations for future periods.

COGDELL SPENCER INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

Methodist
Predecessor Company Professional
January 1,
2005 �

November 1,
2005 �

Center
One

Pro
Forma

October 31,
2005

December 31,
2005 Acquisition Adjustments

Pro
Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues:
Rental $ 14,270 $ 7,044 $ 4,807 $ (18)(a) $ 26,103
Rental � related party 21,716 � � � 21,716
Fee revenue 1,450 221 � � 1,671
Expense reimbursements 565 94 � � 659
Interest and other income 879 127 � � 1,006

Total revenues 38,880 7,486 4,807 (18) 51,155
Expenses:
Property operating 13,124 2,596 1,789 � 17,509
General and administrative 5,130 7,791 � � 12,921
Depreciation 8,421 2,727 � 1,551(b) 12,699
Amortization 59 1,415 � 455(c) 1,929
Interest 8,275 1,512 � 1,791(d) 11,578
Loss from early extinguishment
of debt � 103 � � 103

Total expenses 35,009 16,144 1,789 3,797 56,739
Income (loss) from operation
before equity in earnings
(loss) of unconsolidated real
estate partnerships and
minority interests in operating

3,871 (8,658) 3,018 (3,815) (5,584)

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 8-K/A

9

partnership
Equity in earnings (loss) of
unconsolidated real estate
partnerships (47) 3 � � (44)
Minority interests in operating
partnership � 3,055 � 47(e) 3,102

Net income (loss) $ 3,824 $ (5,600) $ 3,018 $ (3,768) $ (2,526)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.70)

Weighted average common
shares � basic and diluted 7,972

(a) Reflects the
amortization of
acquired above
and below-
market leases.

(b) Represents
depreciation
related to
building and
improvements
using the
straight-line
method.
Buildings and
improvements
are depreciated
over 25 to 35
years and tenant
improvements
are depreciated
over the shorter
of the remaining
lease term or
life of the
improvement.

6

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 8-K/A

10

(c) Represents
amortization
related to in
place leases.

(d) Reflects interest
expense on the
$38,250,000 of
debt borrowed
under the Credit
Facility at
effective rates
from 3.70% to
5.69%. If
LIBOR were to
increase by 100
basis points, the
increase in
interest expense
would decrease
earnings by
$382,500.

(e) Reflects the
allocation of
loss to the
minority interest
in the Operating
Partnership
related to the
acquired
property.

7

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 8-K/A

11

The unaudited Pro Forma condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet is presented as if the acquisition of the Methodist
Professional Center One building had occurred as of December 31, 2005. In management�s opinion, all adjustments
necessary to reflect the effects of this transaction have been made.

COGDELL SPENCER INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005
As of December 31, 2005

(Unaudited)

Methodist
Professional
Center One

Company
Historical

Acquisition
(a)

Pro
Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
ASSETS
Real estate properties:
Land $ 17,047 $ � $ 17,047
Buildings and improvements 243,090 37,825 280,915
Construction in progress 1,099 � 1,099
Less: Accumulated depreciation (2,713) � (2,713)

Total real estate properties, net 258,523 37,825 296,348
Cash and cash equivalents 9,571 (1,268) 8,303
Restricted cash 779 � 779
Investment in capital lease 6,499 � 6,499
Acquired above market leases, net of accumulated
amortization of $25 in 2005 852 180 1,032
Acquired in place lease value and deferred leasing costs, net of
accumulated amortization of $1,399 in 2005 21,220 1,690 22,910
Acquired ground leases, net of accumulated amortization of
$15 in 2005 2,919 120 3,039
Deferred financing costs, net of accumulated amortization of
$31 in 2005 913 � 913
Goodwill 2,875 � 2,875
Other assets 4,331 � 4,331

Total assets $ 308,482 $ 38,547 $ 347,029

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Notes payable under line of credit $ 19,600 $ 38,250(b) $ 57,850
Mortgage loans 140,634 � 140,634
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 4,699 � 4,699
Acquired below market leases, net of accumulated
amortization of $164 in 2005 2,893 297 3,190
Interest rate swap agreements 170 � 170

Total liabilities 167,996 38,547 206,543
Commitments and contingencies

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 8-K/A

12

Minority interests in operating partnership 62,018 � 62,018
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value; 50,000 shares authorized,
none issued or outstanding � � �
Common stock; $0.01 par value; 200,000 shares authorized,
8,000 shares issued and outstanding 80 � 80
Additional paid-in capital 86,154 � 86,154
Unamortized restricted stock compensation (299) � (299)
Accumulated deficit (7,467) � (7,467)

Total stockholders� equity 78,468 � 78,468

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 308,482 $ 38,547 $ 347,029